Amendment to
City of Lawrence Water Project Grant Administration Contract
Amendment No. 2024-01

THIS AMENDMENT to the “City of Lawrence Grant administration Contract” with an effective date of

March 17, 2023, is made and entered into effective as of the date of the last signature affixed to this

amendment, by and between the City of Lawrence (“LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY” or “LPA”), acting by and
through its proper officials, and Kleinpeter Consulting Group LLC, a limited liability corporation.

SECTION 1 — SCOPE OF AMENDMENT
The following is the changes made during performance of the original contract defined above:
1.1.  Due to delays in the project two OCRA modifications needed to be submitted. Additional

time requested is for processing of amendments and preparing City modification letter,
coordinating with OCRA, submitting modifications through the grants management
system and extending OCRA grant deadlines.

SECTION 2 — AGREEMENT:

The LPA and Kleinpeter consulting Group LLC agree to the following amendments to the original
contract:

2.1, ORIGINAL AGREEMENT amount: $53,000

2.2, NET CHANGE AMENDMENT amount: $2,000
2.3.  Adjusted TOTAL AGREEMENT amount: $55,000

The City of Lawrence and Kleinpeter Consulting Group, LLC, hereby agree to modify the above-referenced
agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of this agreement not modified by this amendment
remain in effect.

City of Lawrence

Signature: Date:
Name: Renea Rafala
Title:

Kleinpeter Consulting Group, LLC

Signature:m/% Date: [l /’LZ /Z‘(

Name: Michael Kl€inpeter
Title: Grant Administrator/President




